SHANAHAN

MITCHELL BUTEL

THEATRE

Year Production/Character Director Company

2020 DANCE NATION Imara Savage STCSA/Belvoir
Pat

2018 RUMPELSTILTSKIN Rosemary Myers Windmill (London Southbank)
Faux-Pas/Malcolm

2018 A GENTLEMAN’S GUIDE Rodger Hodgman The Production Company
TO LOVE & MURDER
8 Members of the D’Ysquith Family

2018 THE RESISTABLE RISE OF Kip Williams Sydney Theatre Company
ARTURO Ul
Theatre Director and Clark

2018 AN ACT OF GOD Mitchell Butel & Darlinghurst Theatre
God Richard Carroll

2017 MERCHANT OF VENICE Ann-Louise Sarks Bell Shakespeare
Shylock

2017 MR BURNS, A POST ELECTRIC Imara Savage Belvoir
PLAY
Mr Burns

2016 DISGRACED Nadia Tass Melbourne Theatre Company
Isaac

2015 ARMS & THE MAN Richard Cottrell Sydney Theatre Company
Captain Bluntschli

2015 PINOCCHIO Rosemary Myers Windmill Theatre
Foxy
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2014

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2011

2011

2011

2010

2010

2010

EMERALD CITY
Mike

THE GOVERNMENT INSPECTOR

Khlestakov/Mitch

KILLING TIME
Self

SOUTH PACIFIC
Luther Billis

ROMEO & JULIET
Friar

ANGELS IN AMERICA
Louis

ORPHEUS IN THE UNDERWORLD

John Styx

A FUNNY THING HAPPENED ON
THE WAY TO THE FORUM

Hysterium

THE PRODUCERS
Roger De Bris

FACE TO FACE
Tomas

STRANGE INTERLUDE
Charles Marsden

MEOW MEOW'’S
LITTLE MATCH GIRL
Icarus/Stalker

KISMET
The Grand Wazir

THE MIKADO
Ko-Ko

A LIFE IN THREE ACTS
(WITH BETTE BOURNE)

The Interviewer

SUGAR ‘SOME LIKE IT HOT’

Jerry

ASSASSINS
John Wilkes Booth

THE GRENADE
Whitman
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SHANAHAN

Lee Lewis

Simon Stone
Mitchell Butel
Bartlett Sher

Kip Williams
Eamon Flack
Jonathan Biggins

Simon Phillips

Andrew Hallsworth
& Dean Bryant
Simon Stone

Simon Stone

Marion Potts

Terence O'Connell
Stuart Maunder

Mark Ravenhill

Adam Cook
Oliver Driver

Peter Evans

Griffin Theatre

Malthouse/Belvoir

Hayes Theatre Company

Opera Australia/Gordon Frost Org

Sydney Theatre Company

Company B

Opera Australia

Gordon Frost Organisation

The Production Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Company B

Malthouse Theatre Company/
Sydney Festival

The Production Company

Opera Australia

Sydney Festival/ Arts Project
Australia

The Production Company

Silo Theatre Company.

Melbourne Theatre Company/
Sydney Theatre Company



2009-10

2009

2008

2008

2008

2008

2007

2007

2007

2007

2006

2006

2005

2005

2005

2004

2004

2004

2004

SHANAHAN

AVENUE Q
Princeton/Rod

WOYZECK
The Doctor

STONES IN HIS POCKETS
Charlie Conlon

BOEING BOEING
Robert

THE MAN WITH THE
SEPTEMBER FACE

CONCUSSION

LITTLE ME
Noble Egglestone/The Men

OTHELLO
Roderigo/lago Understudy

THE ADVENTURES OF
SNUGGLEPOT AND CUDDLE PIE
Frog/Wren

THE MADWOMAN OF CHAILOT
The Ragpicker/The Broker

TOMFOOLERY
Man

DUSTY THE MUSICAL
Rodney

SATURDAY NIGHT FEVER
Frank Jnr, Jay Langhart &
Mr Becker

OKLAHOMA
Ali Hakim

SUMMER RAIN
Cecil/Clarrie Nugent

THE VENETIAN TWINS
Tonino & Zanetto

URINETOWN
Mr McQueen

HARBOUR
Craig

THE REPUBLIC OF MYOPIA
Oswald
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Jonathon Biggins

Michael Kantor

Jon Halpin

Matthew Warchus.

Clare Watson

Brett Adam

Roger Hodgman

Marion Potts

Neil Armfield

Simon Phillips
Simon Phillips/
Ross Coleman

Stuart Maunder

Arlene Phillips

Terence O'Connell

Robyn Nevin

Michael Gow

Simon Phillips

Robyn Nevin

Jonathan Biggins

Arts Asia Pacific

Malthouse Theatre

Queensland Theatre Company

New Theatricals/Dainty

National Playwriting Festival

National Playwriting Festival

The Production Company

Bell Shakespeare Company

Company B

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Dusty Productions

International Concert Attractions

The Production Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Queensland Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company



2003

2003

2002

2002

2001

2000

1999

1999

1999

1998

1998

1997

1997

1996

1995

1995

1994

1994

1993

SHANAHAN

HOLY DAY
Epstein

HAIR
Woof/Pauline

MAN OF LA MANCHA
The Barber/Sancho

MAD BAD & SPOOKY
Spooky

THE LARAMIE PROJECT
Greg Pierotti, Jedediah Schultz
& Matt Mickelson

PIAF
Jacko/Emil/Marlene Dietrich

FOLLIES IN CONCERT
Young Buddy

BERNADETTE PETERS IN CONCERT

LAUGHTER ON THE 23®° FLOOR
Kenny Franks

UNIDENTIFIED HUMAN REMAINS
AND THE TRUE NATURE OF LOVE
David

MOURNING BECOMES ELECTRA
Orin Mannon

TARTUFFE
Damis

LITTLE SHOP OF HORRORS
Seymour

A VIEW FROM THE BRIDGE
Rodolpho

TWO WEEKS WITH THE QUEEN
Alistair

DEAD WHITE MALES
Steve

THE CAFE LATTE KID
Placid Lake

DEAD HEART
Gordon

SUMMER OF THE ALIENS
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Ariette Taylor

David Atkins

Susan H. Schulman

Kim Carpenter

Kate Gaul

Adam Cook

Stephen Helper

Richard Alexander

Adam Cook

Rosalba Clemente

Barrie Kosky

Barrie Kosky

David Atkins

Adam Cook

Marion Potts

Wayne Harrison

Marion Potts

Neil Armfield

Angela Chaplin

Sydney Theatre Company

The Production Company/ Macks

Entertainment

SEL/Gordon Frost Organisation

Theatre of Image/ Sydney Festival

Company B

Melbourne Theatre Company

Sydney Opera House

Sydney Festival

Ensemble Theatre

State Theatre Company of South
Australia

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

QPAT/David Atkins Enterprises

Company B

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Company B

Sydney Theatre Company



SHANAHAN

Brian
1992 SIX DEGREES OF SEPARATION Wayne Harrison Sydney Theatre Company
Doug
1991 GREASE David Atkins GFO/DavidAtkins Enterprises
Doody
1991 THE FANTASTICKS Nancye Hayes & Diana Newtown Actors Group
Matt Denley
1991 A HARD GOD Gary Down New England Theatre Company
Joe
1990 ROMEO AND JULIET Mark Gaal Australian Theatre for Young People
Friar Laurence
1988 BURGER BRAIN Stephen Helper Australian Theatre for Young People
The Brain
TELEVISION
Year Production/Character Director Company
2020 HARROW S3 Various Hoodlum Entertainment
Dr Samuel Bramson
2019 STATELESS Emma Freeman Matchbox/ABC
Wilhelm
2016 DEEP WATER Shawn Seet Blackfella Films
Thomas Katz
2015 JANET KING lan Watson Screentime / ABC
Tim Dolan
2014 HIDING Various ABC
Isaac Ulrich
2014 THE BROKEN SHORE Rowan Woods Essential Media & Entertainment
Liam Gadney
2013 MR & MRS MURDER Abe Forsythe Freemantle Media
Health Inspector
2012 RAKE (SERIES 2) Peter Duncan ABCTV
Marriage Counsellor
2005 STEPHEN KING’S NIGHTMARES Mike Robe Coote/Hayes
AND DREAMSCAPES
mcC
2003 MDA Deborah Niski Screentime/ABC
Dr Dean Conroy
2002 IN THE SWIM Jeremy Rice Porchlight Films
Zenon
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SHANAHAN

2000 GRASS ROOTS Peter Andrikidis Eastway Productions
Max Werring

1999 WILDSIDE Kate Woods Gannon Jenkins
Lance

1999 ALL SAINTS Various Amalgamated Television Services
Christopher Jones

1997 MURDER CALL Richard Jasek Southern Star
Paul Jago

1996 GP Peter Andrikidis Roadshow Coote & Carroll
Angus Marshall

1996 CLOSE UPS: THE BATTLEFIELD OF Roberty Connolly ABC
KURKUKSETRA
Pete

1996 MOTHER GOOSE Geoff Portmann ABC

1996 TWISTED TALES Samantha Lang Twisted Tales Productions
The Waiter

1995 BORDERTOWN Ken Cameron & ABC / Knapman Wyld TV
Nino lan Glamour

1993 GP Tony Tilse Roadshow Coote & Carroll
Chris De Mani

FILM

Year Production / Character Director Company

2020 A SUNBURNT CHRISTMAS Christian Van Vuuren Every Cloud Productions
Constable Greg Madigan

2016 Dance Academy: The Movie Jeffery Walker Werner Films / ABC
Ballet Master

2015 2:22 Paul Currie Lightstream Pictures
Howard Pace

2015 HOLDING THE MAN Neil Armfield Goalpost Pictures
Albion St Doctor

2002 GETTIN’ SQUARE Jonathan Teplitzky Squared Productions
Con Katsakis

2000 THE BANK Robert Connolly Arenafilm
Stephen O’Connor

2000 VIRTUAL NIGHTMARE Michael Pattinson Warner Bros
George Dewy

1999 STRANGE FITS OF PASSION Elise McCredie Meridian Films/Arena/ABC

Jimmy Radvic
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SHANAHAN

1999 TWO HANDS Gregor Jordan Blindfold 2 Productions
Ticket Clerk

1998 DARK CITY Alex Proyas Fox/Mystery Clock
Constable Husselbeck

SHORT FILM

Year Production / Character Director Company

2012 HOW MANY MORE DOCTORS Marie Patane Producer: Marie Patane
DOES IT TAKE TO CHANGE A Tropfest 2012 Finalist.
LIGHTBULB?
Doctor

2001 LOTTO Jonathan Cohen Producer: Jonathan Cohen
The Winner

1997 THE GIFT Michael Egan Producer: Tor Larsen
Waldo Jeffers

1994 SEDUCTION 101 Tony McNamara AFTRS.
The Boy

1993 HANDLE WITH CARE Caroline Grose Film Australia.

Nick

AWARDS & NOMINATIONS

Year Award/Nomination Production

2018 Sydney Theatre Award for Best Male Actor THE RESISTABLE RISE OF ARTURO Ul
in a Supporting Role in a Mainstage Production

2018 Helpmann Award for Best Male Actor MR BURNS, A POST-ELECTRIC PLAY
in a Supporting Role in a Play

2017 Sydney Theatre Award for Best Male Actor THE MERCHANT OF VENICE
in a Leading Role in a Mainstage Production

2015 Sydney Theatre Award for Direction of a Musical VIOLET

2013 Green Room Award nomination for Best Featured Actor in A FUNNY THING HAPPENED ON
a Musical THE WAY TO THE FORUM

2012 Helpmann Award for Best Male Actor in a Musical THE MIKADO

2011 Glug Award for Best Featured Actor in a Play THE GRENADE

2010 Helpmann Award for Best Male Actor in a Musical AVENUE Q

2009 Green Room Award Nomination for Best Male Artist in a AVENUE Q
Leading Role

2009 Sydney Theatre Award Nomination for Best Performance AVENUE Q
by an Actor in a Musical

2008 Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Male Actor in a LITTLE ME
Musical

2006 Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Male Actor in a SUMMER RAIN
Supporting Role in a Musical

2005 MO Award Nomination for Best Male Actor in a Supporting THE REPUBLIC OF MYOPIA
Role in a Musical

2005 Helpmann Award for Best Male Actor in a Musical THE VENETIAN TWINS

2004 Helpmann Award nomination for Best Male Actor in THE REPUBLIC OF MYOPIA

Supporting Role in a Musical
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2003
2003
2003

2000
1999

SHANAHAN

MO Award nomination for Male Musical Theatre
Performer of The Year

Australian Film Institute Award Nomination for Best
Actor in a Supporting Role

Green Room Award for Best Featured Actor in a Musical
Green Room Award for Best Featured Actor in a Musical
Australian Film Institute Award nomination for Best Actor
in a Supporting Role
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HAIR
GETTIN’ SQUARE
HAIR

PIAF
STRANGE FITS OF PASSION



